## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI211051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2023
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AINS, LLC		04/29/2024	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AINS, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 17 th Street NW, 12 th Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97619565	OPEXUS	
Registration Number:	2556042	FOIAXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3087724	REDACTXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3180404	AINS	
Registration Number:	3182815	SCANXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3609347	STRIKE FORCE	
Registration Number:	3720219	ECASE	
Registration Number:	5631305	ECASE	
Registration Number:	7143034	FOIAXPRESS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022580652

Email: eraynes@symbus.com

**Correspondent Name:** Evan A. Raynes

Symbus Law Group PLLC Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0600

900852737

	1775 I Street, NW, Suite 1150 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVAN RAYNES		
SIGNATURE:	EVAN RAYNES		
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024		
Total Attachments: 2 source=AINS, LLC - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=AINS, LLC - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0601

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AINS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, with an address of 806 W. Diamond Avenue, Gaithersburg, Marland 20878 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations for the marks identified in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") by assigned from AINS, Inc.

AINS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, was converted into a DC limited liability company named AINS, LLC, with an address of 1101 17<sup>th</sup> Street NW, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Washington, DC 20036 ("Assignee"), on January 4, 2023, and in view of the foregoing, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive the assignment of the Trademarks from Assignor.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nun pro tunc, as of January 4, 2023, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the business and the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations of any rights in the Trademarks.

#### **ASSIGNOR**

By:

Name: Benjamin Tingo

Title:

General Counsel and Vice

Benjamin Tingo

President of Partnerships

Date:

April 29, 2024

# **EXHIBIT A**

MARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
OPEXUS	97/619,565	10/4/2022
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FOIAXPRESS	2,556,042	04/02/2002
REDACTXPRESS	3,087,724	05/02/2006
AINS & Design	3,180,404	12/05/2006
SCANXPRESS	3,182,815	12/12/2006
STRIKE FORCE	3,609,347	04/21/2009
ECASE	3,720,219	12/01/2009
ECASE (Stylized)	5,631,305	12/18/2018
FOIAXPRESS	7,143,034	08/22/2023

**RECORDED: 05/03/2024** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0603